To: Jordan Securities Commission, Amman Stock Exchange

Company's Name: SURA DEVELOPMENT &

**INVESTMENT PLC** 

Date: 14-12-2021 11:50:20 PM

Subject: fayez al faori

السادة هيئة الاوراق المالية السادة بورصة عمان اسم الشركة: سرى للتنمية والاستثمار التاريخ: 14-12-2021 PM الموضوع: فايز الفاعوري

The Board of Directors of decided to give the lawyer of Fayez Al-Faouri a deadline to sign the settlement submitted by them, which the Board of Directors amended and attached a copy of it and delivered to Fayez Al-Faouri's lawyer by the member Osama Shehadeh, within seven days from the date of publishing the draft on the website of the Amman Stock Exchange, and otherwise The Board of Directors is determined to implement the decision of the penal judgment, which includes the claim for damages and interest immediately, the Board of Director authorized the General Manger to implement the decision of the Board.

قرر مجلس ادارة شركة سرى بمنح الوكيل القانوني لفايز الفاعوري مهلة لتوقيع التسوية المقدمة من قبلهم والتي قام مجلس الادارة بالتعديل عليها والمرفق صورة عنها والمسلمة لوكيل فايز الفاعوري القانوني من قبل العضو اسامة شحادة وذلك خلال سبعة ايام من تاريخ نشر المسودة على موقع هيئة الاوراق المالية وبخلاف ذلك فان مجلس الادارة عازم على تنفيذ قرار الحكم الجزائي والمتضمن المطالبة بالعطل والضرر والفائدة وفورا وقد تم تفويض المدير العام بتنفيذ قرار المجلس.

14-12-2021 14-12-2021

Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation. Chairman of Board of Directors

User Name: Ahmad Khader Alghoul

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. رئيس مجلس الإدارة اسم المستخدم: Ahmad Khader Alghoul